EATON
MEDIUM DUTY
SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS

lllustrated Parts List
Ersatzteilleste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catalogo de Piezas de Recambio

BMC Turkey

Y08011

FS VB209A

12/97

Sactlon Sactlon
English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol

1a Front Case Assy Vorderes gehause Cartar-AV Scatola-Anrariore Caja-Dalantara la

1b Intarmadiate Cnse Assombly Zwischangahause Cartar-intermedinre Scatola-intermadin Caja:Intarmadia 1b

2 input Shaft Assembly Antriebswella Arbre D'Entres Complessivo Albero entrata Conjunto Eje Primario 2

3 Front Cover Assembly Vorderer lagardackel Couvercleavant Complessiva Caperchio Conjunto Tapa Dalantara 3
anlariora

4 Mainshaft Assembly Hauptwaelle Arbre Principal Assembla Complessivo Albsro Principale Conjunto Eje Principal 4

5 Layshaft Assembly Vorgelawelle Arbre Intermediaire Complessivo Contralbaro Conjunto Eje Secundario 8

8 Reverse Idler Gear Assy Ruckwartsgang-Umkehirad Pignon De Ronvai Marche AR Complassivo Ingranaggio Engranje invarsor marcha 8
Rinvio Retromarcia atras

7 Shift Controls Schaltung Commandes de changement de Comandi cambio Mandos del cambio 7

vitesse

8 Remote Control assy Fernachaltung Commande a distance Complessivo commando a Conjunto control mmaoto a
distanza

10 Planet Carrier Asssmbly Planatenradtrager Porie-Planetaire Complessivo Scatola Satelliti Conjunto del portapinon 10

Satalita

1 Rear Case Assambly Hinteres Gehause Carter AR assemble Scatola Postenors- Tapa Trasera- 11
complessivo conjunto

12 Range Synchronizer Assy Synchhron-schait Synchro-selecteur Sincromzzatore-selattors Sincronizador-selectora 12

gama

13 Air system Luftaystem Systema Pneumatique Implanto Pnaumalico Sistemo Del/Aire 13

14 Sarvice kits & assemblios Bau-und service-saizo Kitx ot engembles Cortedi &« complassivi da Juegos Y conjumios de 14
manulenziona servico




English

Francale

Stocking quantily shows
recommended quantities for 25

Lagerampfehlung lur 25
Gelriebe

Quantite da stockage pour 25

Cant. stock para 25 cajas
de cambio




Front Case Assembly- Vertical, Vorderes Gehause- Vertikal, Carter AV- Vertical, Scatola anteriore, Tapa delantera 82 - 6109

~

2720/30 g 1800-0711  1800-0711
2750 :
[ _J
2760 @
1970 ! 0 0
1885 — 1oy
A
1980
1975
1965
1860
1800-0707
1800-0708
1835 +1830
1820 + 1825
18000701
2670

— 2665

-

1835 —_—®"

1930 —

e
1800-0717 f‘,% 2680
1800-0713/1800-0715 4 —— 2675

Section 1d



Front Case Assembly, Vorderes Gehause, Carter AV, Scatola Anteriora, Caja Delantera

Section 1a

Sequence No Qty Part No Stocking Qty
Saquencs Nr Anzahi Taeila Nr Lager Empf
Sequence No Qta Placa No English Deutsch Francais haliano Espaniol Qte de
Sequela No Qta Rif Stockage
Secuencla No Ne. No. Cat Quaniita
Cant, Stock

1800 Ref UBa75958 Front Case Aasy-vart. Vorderes gshause Carter-AV Scatola antariore Caja delantera -
18C0-0701 1 BB75929 Front cass Varderas Gehause Cartar AV Scatola anteriora Tapa delantara 0
1800-0707 1 8872445 Bush Buchse Bague Boecola Casquillo 1
1800-0708 1 8870278 Plug Verschlussschraube Bouchon Tappo Tapon 2
1800-0709 - X8877085 | LOCTITE 243E LOCTITE 243E LOCTITE 243E LOCTITE 243E LOCTITE 243E -
1800-0711 2 X8870542 Dowal Passstift Goupille Grano di rifenmento Espiga [v]
1800-0713 10 8873931 Stud M12x 75 Suftschraube Goujon Prigionaro Esparrago 0
1800-0715 2 8874899 Stud M12 x 85 Suftschrauba Goujon Prigionero Esparrago 0

|| 1800-0717 12 MX-9:1204 | Self locking nut M12 Muttor Ecrou Dado Tuerca L+ ]
1800-0719 o) Qil trough
1800-0721 0 Screw hammer drive Schraube Vis Vita Tarnillo

" 1800-0731 - X10815 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 - II
1810 - X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 - u
1815 Cak screw M8 Schravbe Vis Vita Tornille
1820 4 MX-8-1004 | Bolt M10 x 40 Schraube M10 x 40 Baulon M10 x 40 Bullons M10 x 40 Parno M10 x 40 4] '
1825 14 MX-8-1005 | Bolt M10 x 55 Schraube M10 x 550 Boulon M10 x 55 Bullona M10 x 55 Parno M10 x 56 o
1830 14 MX-9-1001 | NutM10x 1.6 Mutter M10 x 1.5 Ecrou M10x 1.6 DadoM10x 1.5 Tusrca M10x 1.5 0
1835 a2 X11245 Washer M10 Scheiba M10 Rondelle M10 Rondatla M10 Arandela M10 0
1840 0 Bolt M10 x 60 Schraube Boulon Bullone Parno 0
1920 0 Bearin! Cover Lagerdeckel Couvarcla AY Coperchio antariore Tapa delantera 1

II 1925 Flange sealant Dichtrmuttel Produit d’entancheite Sigillante flangls Sellabridas -
1930 4 MX-8-1209 | Sorew M12 x 25 Schraube M12 Vis M12 Vite M12 Tornillo M12 -
1935 4 MX-3-1201 Spring washar M12 Fedarscheibe M12 Rondelle grower M12 Rosstia siastica M12 Arandela elastica M12 )

|| 1980 1 BB73854 Plunger Fuhrungstift Plongeur Pislone Vastago 2 ||

|| 1965 1 8874897 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 1 II

14



Front Case Assembly- Vertical, Vorderes Gehause- Vertikal, Carter AV- Vertical, Scatola anteriore, Tapa delantera

82 - 6109

2720/30 g 18000711  1800-0711
[ _J

2760 08 -

1970 : i 0

1 . i

885 — , L4

Qg -

1980 n.@ r

1975 (7))

1965

1960
1800-0707

1800-0708 ol
1835 + 1830
1820 +1825
1800-0701
2670
e 2665
1935 "
1930 —
18000717 2680
1800-0713/1800-0715 ——— 2675

Section 14



Stocking Qty

1d

Saqusnca Nr Anzahl Telle Nr Lager Empf
i Sequencs No Qte Pince No English Dautsch Francais hallano Espanlol Qta da
Saquels No Qta RH 8tockage
Ssouencia No No. No. Cat Quantita
Cant. Stock
1970 1 8870259 Cover Decksi Couvercle Coparchio Tapn ratan 0
1975 1 8870590 Gaskat Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta 2
{T20609)
1980 2 MX-8-0811 Scraw M8 x 20 Schrauba M8 x 20 Vis M8 x 20 Vite M8 x 20 Tornillo M8 x 20 0
1985 2 MX-3-0801 Spring washer M8 Fadarschiobe M8 Rondalle growsr MB flosena slasuca M8 Arandela elastica M8 0
1990 0 Brackat, ranga inhibitor Halter- Support- Supporta- Soporte- -
2685 1 2005144 Caver Deckel Couvercla Coperchio Tapa 0
28670 1 8877779 Gosket Dichlung Jont Guarnizione Junta -
(T20609)

2875 (] MX-8-1001 Screw M10 x 20 Schraube M10 x 20 Vis M10 x 20 Vite M10 x 20 Tornillo M10 x 20 [+
2880 8 MX-3-1001 Spring washar M10 Fedarschaibe M10 Rondelle grower M10 Rosetta alastica M10 Arandela elastica M10 0
2705 0 Spacar Distanzscheibn Entrolomme Anello distanzinle Espaciador 0
2710 - XB8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 52056 LOCTITE 5205
2720 4 MX-8-1003 | Screw M10x 35 Schrauba M10 x 35 Vis M10 x 25 Vite M10 x 35 Tornilio M10 x 35 4] ||
2730 4 MX-8-1005 | Bolt M10 x 55 Schrauba M10 x 55 Boulon M10 x 55 Bullone M10 x 55 Parnc M10 x 55 0
2740 8 MX-3-1001 Spnng washer M10 Faderschaibe M10 Rondelle growar M10 Rosetta elastica M10 Arardela elastica M10 o
2750 7 X11245 Washer M10 Scheiba M10 Rondelle M10 Rondalla M10 Arandala M10 0
2760 1 20815 Lifting eye Hebaose Patta de lavage Anello di sollevamanto Placa da izar 4]
1720 Rotation pin {Overdrive} Stift (Schneligang} Goupille (Surmultiplaa) Alberino {Surmoeltiplicatal | Pasador (Superdiractal 0
1740 Scraw M8 x 20 Scheibe M8 x 20 Vis M8 x 20 Vite MB x 20 Tornilla M8 x 20 1}

{Overdriva} {Schnallgang) {Surnmultiplee) {Surmoluplicata) {Superdirecta)

Washar M3 Scheiba M8 Roncdella MB Rondella M8 Arondela M8 (4]




. 82 -6109
Intermediate Case Assembly- Vertical, Zwischengehause- Vertikal, Carter intermediaire- Vertical, Scatola intermedia, Caja intermedia,

1190
1160
1830
1835
1835
1825 1100-0103
N 05— 2110
|____ 2130
11000105 — 2100
1100-0101
3270 1120
2275 1130
2650
1836 2645
1820
2660
2655
11000111
2260~
2320 2270
2325 2250
2310/2315

Section -1 II



Intermediate Case Assembly, Zwischengehause, Carter Intermediaire, Scatola Intermedia, Caja Intarmedia

Anzahl
Qta
Qta
No.

Part No
Tella Nr
Plece No
Rit
No. Cat

English

Deuteah

Section 1b

Stocking Qty
Lager Emp!
Qte de
Stockage
Quantita
Cant. Stock

1100 Ref us875628 Intermediate Casa assy Zwischangahause Carter intoarmediaire Scatola intermedcia Caja intarmaedia (4]
1100-0101 1 8875304 Intermediate case Zwischangshause Cartar intermediaire Scatola intermedia Caja inatrmedia 0
1100-0103 1 XBB71377 Bush Buchse Bagus Boccola Casquilla 2
1100-0106 1 8872445 Bush Buchse Bagus Boccola Casquillo 1
Il 11000111 2 XBB70543 Dowel Passstift Goupilia Grano di riferimento Espiga [¢]
1120 2 X8871502 PlugM18x 1.5 Verschlussschraubs M16 Bouchon M18 x 1.5 Tappo M18 x 1.5 Tapon M18 x 1.5 1
1130 2 X8875279 | Washer Schaiba Rondalla Rondella Arandela 2
1136 Detent ball Kugel Bille Stara Bola 2
1140 1 8875267 Interlock pin Stift Goupille Alberino Pasador 1
1145 Swilch-range Fahrbaraichsschaltar Contncteur gamma Interruttora gamma Interruptor,gama -
1150 0 Detent ball Kugel Bille Sfera Bola 2
1160 1 8876416 Swilch-raverse Auckfahrachalter Contacteur marche AR intsrruttora retromarcla Interruptor MA 2
1170 0 Switch-neutral Nautraistellungschalter Contacteur de point mort Interrutora folle Interruptor de punito 2
1180 0 Switch-ravarse Ruck{ahrschalter Contacteur marcha AR interrutore retromarcia Interruptor de punto 2
1190 1 U2009052 | Cable switch assy Druckschalter-kabal Contacteur-cable Interrutore-cavo Inarruptor-cable 1
|I on
1190 Y Switch protector
2330 1 8874026 Lifting eys Hebose Patte de levage Andllo di sollevamento Placa de izar
2100 1 uB875470 | Oil pump assembly - Olpumpe Pompe a huile Pompa olio Bomba de acsite
125 cooler
2110 8 MX-8-1006 | Bolt M10 x 30 Schraube M10 x 30 Boulon M10 x 30 Bullone M10 x 30 Perno M10 x 30 V]
2120 8 MX-3-1001 | Spring washsr M10 Faderacheibe M10 Rondaelle grower M10 Roaetta alastica M10 Arandela alastica M10 o
2130 8 X11245 Plssn washer Schebe Rondalle Rondella Arandela 0
2250 1 UB876353 Oil stranar assy Ol-Ablassschraube (Satz) Crepine a huile Complessivo filiro olia Conjunio liltro acsite 2
2270 1 X8875280 | Washer Scheibe Rondalle Rondella Arandela 2

1b




i 82 -6109
Intermediate Case Agsembly- Vertical, Zwischengehause- Vertikal, Carter intermediaire- Vertical, Scatola intermedia, Caja intermedia,

1190 |
1160
1830
1835 |
1835 89"’ 1
1
1826 L = : 1100-0103
. 2110
- | [} P °® ——
1100-0111 () b ) l L 212
[
_ 2130
1100-0105 - —_—— 2100
1100-0101
™
3270 —Q ! 1120
3275 : @-..“ . 1130
- 2650
1835 ®, - 26845
1820 -
2660
2655
1100-0111 -l
2260~
2320 o 2270
2325
c¢®© 2250
231012315 -

Section '1|l



Anzahl
Qte
Qta
No.

Part No
Talle Nr
Pisce No
Rt
No. Cat

English

Dautach

Francais

Empaniol

Stocking Qty
Lager Empft
Qte de
Stockage
Quantita
Cant. Stock

2305

X8877790

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 6205

1b

2310 MX-8-1005 | Bolt M10 x 55 Schraube M10 x 55 Boulon M10 x 55 8ullone M10 x 55 Perno M10 x 55 0
2315 MX-8-1013 | Bolt M10 x 80 Schraube M10 x 60 Boulon M10 x 60 Bullone M10 x 60 Parno M10 x 60 0
2320 17 MX-9-1001 Nut M10x 1.5 Mutter M10 x 1.5 EcrouM10x 1.5 Dado M10x 1.5 TuarcaM10x 15 0 ||
2325 29 X11245 Washer M10 Scheiba M10 Rondelle M10 Rondella M1G Arandela M10 0 ||
2645 1 2005144 Cover Deckst Couvercle Coparchio Tapa 0 II
2850 1 8877779 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizions Junta -
{T206809)

: 26b5 8 MX-8-1001 Scraw M10 x 20 Schrauba M10 x 20 Vis M10 x 20 Vite M10 x 20 Tornillo M10 x 20 0
2680 8 MX-3- 1001 Spring washer M10 Fedarschaiba M10 Rondelle grower M10 Rosetta elastica M10 Arandela slastica M10 ]
3270 1 Xa874942 Plug M24 Varschiussschrauba M24 Bouchon M24 Tappo M24 Tapon M24 2
3275 X8875238 | Washer M24 Scheibe M24 Randalie M24 Rondalla M24 Arandela M24 o




 Input Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d"Entree, Complessivo Albero entrata, Conjunto Eje Primario 6109/8209

1600-0501 or 1600

1600-0503 or 1610-0503

1600-0505/79M1113/15/16
or

1610-0505/TRIM1112/13/14}15/16 —
1600-0517or 1610-0517 -




Dautsch

Espanlol

Stock Qty

UBB78454

Input shaft azsambly

Antrebzwalle

Arbre d'entree

Albero entrata

1600-0501

B877702

Input shah

Antriebzswalla

Arbe d'aniroe

Albsro entrata

1810-0603

X8872693
{T20608)

Bearing, input shatt
iuB877703)

Roulement de I'arbre
d'entres

Cuscinatto a rulli

Cojinels de rodillos

1810-0505

8877692

Spacer 3.10mm
{usaz7a91)

Distanzring 3.10mm

Entratoise 3.10mm

Distanziale 3.10mm

Separador 3.10mm

1810-0507

8877693

Spacer 3.15mm
{Usa776911

Distanzring 3.15mm

Entratoise 3.15mm

Separador 3.15mm

1810-0509

8877694

Spacer 3.20mm
wes77691

Distanzring 3.20mm

Entretoine 3.20mm

Distanziale 3.20mm

Separador 3.20mm

1810-0511

8877695

Spacer 3.25mm
(UBR77891)

Oistanzring 3.25mm

Entratoise 3.25mm

Distanziale 3.25mm

Separador 3.25mm

1810-0612

8877696

Spacer 3.30mm
(UBa77881)

Distanzring 3.30mm

Entretoiso 3.30mm

Distanziala 3.30mm

Separador 3.30mm

1610-0613

8877897

Spacar 3.35mm
{usa77691)

Distanznng 3.35mm

Entretoisa 3.35mm

Distanziata 3.35mm

1810-0614

8877698

Spacer 3.40mm
(U8877681)

Distanzring 3.40mm

Entreloise 3.40mm

Distanziale 3.40mm

Separador 3.40mm

1610-0515

8877699

Spacer 3.45mm
(U8a77891)

Distanzring 3.45mm

Entratoisa 3.45mm

Distanziale 3.45mm

Separador 3.45mm

1610-0516

B8B77700

Spacer 3.50mm
{U8B77691)

Distanznng 3.50mm

Entreloizsa 3.50mm

Distanziale 3.50mm

Separador 3.50mm

1610-0521

XB8877706

Circlip

(yaa7e148)

Sicherungaring

Curclips

Annelo de sicurazza

Anillo elastico




00000000




Front Cover Assembly, Vorderer Lagerdeckel, Couvercle Avant, Complessivo Coperchio Anteriors, Conjunto Tapa Delantera

Dautsch

Francais

Espaniol

Section 3

Stock Qty

usa’r5968

Front cover assy

2000-0801 8875547 Front cover, 1-piace Vorderar Lagerdacknl Couvercla AV Coperchio anteriora Tapa dolantera 1

2000-0803 X8870780 Qil seal, front cover Oldichtring Jaint d'sntancheite Tenuta dall'olio Retan q
{T20609)

2010 X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205

2020 MX-8-1002 | Screw MI10Ox 25 Schraube M10 Boulons M10 Vite M10 Tornillo M10O

2030

MX-3-1001

Sprning washer M10

Foderschaiba M10

Rondells growar M10

Rosetta elastica M10

Arandela elastica M10




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principale Com leto, Conjunto Eje Principal 82— 8109

1400-0349

2210
2200 I
2490 |
2140 <
2150 Q
1420 -
;/V . ~
1400-0353-0080 —
QF 1400.03830070 — Jaooaset
@ ~~1400-0353-0090 — § 1400-0353-0060
- 1400-0353-0040
<. 1400-0353-0020
~. 1400-0354/6/8 (as roquired- comme necossaire)
~. 1400-0353-0010 .
\I
1400-0304
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040
1400-0303
1400-0305
1400-0307
1400-0352 —5-\
1400-0351 N
1400-0353-0050 - \\
1400-0353-0040 1400-0309-0060 —— ¢, 7
1400-0385 " 1400-0309-0050 T Q 7~
1400-0309-0070 | 140003290060 - -
1400-0309-0010 =277 1400-0329-0050 - § 140:-0325
1400-0309-0020 _1400-0320-0070 -1 g bprreied
1400-0308.0030 G\ 1400-0329-0040
RN =t
mgg;g Q = 1400-0329-0020
14000313 1400-0329-0030
1400.0321 @ 1400-0329-0040
Q L 1400-0331/3/5 (as required - comme necessaire)



Saction 4

Sequencs No Qty Part No Stock Qty
English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
|

1400 Rel UB876301 | Manshalt assembly - - -

1400-0301 1 uU8875888 | Mmnshalt sub-assy Hauptwelle Arbre principnl Albero principale Eje principal .

1400-0303 1 8878441 Mainshait gear 11 Zahnrad 1 Gang Pignon 1are vilesse Ingranaggio albero Engranje 1e 2

principala 1a

1400-0305 1 8872589 Spacar-2nd gear Distanzscheiba Entratoise Anallo distanziala Espaciador 1

1400-0307 1 X8870177 | Needle rollar bearing Nedelrotlaniagar Roulemant a aiguilles Cuscinatto A rullini Caojineta de rodillios en 2
IT20608) aguja

1400-0309-0010 1 8875571 Fixad hub 1st/2nd Nabe, fesistahand 1/2gang | Moyeu [ixe 1ara/2ema Mozzo hsso 1a/2a Cubo o compana fija 2
IT20805) 1a/2a

1400-0309-0020 1 8875377 Sliding slaava 2nd/3rd | Schisbamuffe 1./2. Gang Annsau baladeur 1ere/2ems Manicotlo scorrevole Casquillo deslizante 2
{T20805) 1ai2a 1al2a

1400-0309-0030 2 8875135 Synchro ring Synchronring Annesau de synchro Ansllo sincranizzatore Anillo sincronizador 4
IT20605) (T20611}

1400-0309-0040 2 8871839 Synchro flange Synchronflanseh 2./3. Brida de synchro 2eme/3eme Flangia sincronizzazions Bricda de sin. 2a/3a 4
{T20805) 2nd/3rd-1T20611} Gang 2a/3a

1400-0308-0050 3 8870352 Plunger, synchro Fuhruagsuft Plongeur Pistone Vastago 12
IT20605)

1400-0309-0080 3 X8870358 | Rollsr, synchro Verriagelungsrolle Roulsau Rullo Raodillo 12
{(Y20805)

1400-0309-0070 3 8870444 Spring, comprassion Fader Ressort Molla Muells 12
(T20605)

1400-0311 1 8876439 Gear mainshaft 2nd Zahnrad 2. Gang Pignon 2 ame Ingranaggio 2a Engranajs 2a 2

1400-0313 1 X8870177 | Nasdle roller bearing Nadeirollentager Roulement & aiguiller Cuscinetto a ruflini Caijinata de rodillios an 2
{T20608} aguia

1400-0315 1 8875196 Beaning sleova 2nd Lagermuife 2 Gang Manchon de roulemant da Manica cuscinetto 2 Casquillo cofnete 2a 2

2eme
1400-0321 1 X8870536 | Circlip 48 diax Sicherungsring 2.0mm Circlips 2.0mm Anello di sicurazza Anillo elastico 2,.0mm 1
2.00mm 2.0mm
14000323 Gear mainshaft Zahnrad {Schneligang) Pignon [(Surmultiplaa) Ingranaggio Engaranje (Suerdirecta) 2
{overdnve) {Surmoluplicata)
Il 1400-0323 1 88706438 Gear, mamshaft 3rd Zahnrad 3. Gang Pignon 3eme ingranaggio 3 Engranaje 3a 2

4



Mainshalt Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Principal

82— 6109

2210
2200 I ~
2190 | | o>
2140
g
1420 l -
;/\ -
1400-0353-0080 —
QF 140003530070 et
@ _ - 140003530090 _ | 1400-0353-0060
e 1400-0353-0040
' et e — 1400-0353-0020
N - 1400-0354/6/8 (as required- comme hecessalre)
~ — -—— 1400-0353-0010 .
\»'
1400-0301
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040
e e —— 1400-0303
™~ 1400-0305
1400-0307
14000352 - r\ .
1400-0351 e PN
1400-0353-0050 Q® -~ ™~
1400-0353-0040 1400-0309-0060 —— ¢, . ™
1400-0385 . 1400-0309-0050 f @ e e
1400-0309-0070 —— 1400-0329-0060 - o - Qp
1400-0309-0010 e 1400-0329-0050 - { @ L 14000327
1400-0309.0010 8 1400-0329-0070 - I ,_\ T—ytod
1400-0309.0030 Pl ooe r*\\, 1400-0329-0040
o 1400-0329-0030
N 1400-0329-0010
1400-0311 @ - = 1400-0329-0020
14000313 - o . 1400-0329-0030
1400-0315 ® 1400-0329-0040
14000321 |l-——1400-0331/3/5 (as required - comme necessaire)

1400-0349




1400-0353-0030

Saquanca No Qty
English Dautsch Francais Itallano Espaniol

1400-0325 XB875278 | Needle roller beanng Nadelrollaniagar Roulemant a aigwllas Cuscinatii a rullini Cojinata de rodillos en
{T20808) aguja

1400-0327 88752588 | Spacer 4th gear Distanzrning 3. Gang Entratoize 3ama Distanziale 3a Separador 3a 2

1400-0329-0010 8875554 Fixerd hub 3rd/dih Nabn, fosixtehand 3/4 Moyau hxe doime/4ame Mozzo fisso 3/4 Cubo o campana fija 2
{T20808) gang 3a/da

1400-0329-0020 8875377 Sliding sleave 2nd/3rd | Schishemufie 3/4 gang Anneau baladeur 3eme/deme Manicotto scorravole Casquillo deshizanta 2
{T20608) 34 Jaidn

1400-0329-0030 88751356 Synchro ring Synchronnng Annsau de aynchro Anello sincronizzatora Anillo sincronizador 4
{T20606) {T20811)

1400-0329-0040 8871639 Synchro flange Synchronflanseh 3/4 gang Bride da synchro 3amea/dema Flanga sincronizzaziona Brida da sin. 3a/4a 4
(T206086) 2r/3rd-(T20611) /4

1400-0329-0050 BB70352 Plunger, synchro Fuhrungstift Plongeur Pistons Vastago 12
{T20806)

1400-0329-0080 XBB70356 | Raller, synchro Varnegelungsrolle Roulaau Rullo Rodillo 12
{T20808)

1400-0328-0070 BB70444 Spring comprassion Fader Rassort Molla Muells 12
{T20808)

1400-0331 X8870370 | Crrclip 40 dia x Sicherungsring 2.12mm Cwclips 2.12mm Anello di sicurezza Anillo slastice 2.12mm 1
IT20185) 2.12mm 2.12mm

1400-0333 X8870371 Circlip 40 din x Sicherungsnng 2.07mm Circlips 2.07mm Anello dv sicurezza Anillo elastico 2.07mm 1
{T20185) 2.07mm 2.07mm

1400-03356 X8870372 | Circlip 40 dia x Sicharungsring 2.02mm Circlips 2.02mm Anallo di sicurazza Anillo elastico 2.02mm 1
{T20185) 2.02mm 2.02mm

1400-0349 X8870305 | Needie roller bearing Nedelrolianlager Roulement a aiguilles Cuscinelto a rullini Cojineta de rodillos en 4
(T20808) aguja

1400-0351 8876477 Gear mainshaft Zahnrad K. gang Pignon, rampante Ingranaggio, pnmino Engranaje bajo 1

crawler

1400-0352 XB8870177 | Naadla roller bearing Nadelrollaniager Roulsment a aigiullas Cuscinstti a rulim Caojinete de rodillos an 2
{T20808) aguja

1400-0353-0010 88756804 Fixed hub-crawler/rev Nabn, lestatahend Moyeu fixa, rampanto/marche Mozzo lisso. Cubo o campana fija 2
(T20616) K.gang/R.gang arriere primino/ratromarcia bajo/MA

1400-0353-0020 8875378 Sliding sleave- Schaibemufie K/R Gang Annsau baladeur ramp/m AR Manicollo scorravola Casquilio delizante baja 2
{T20818) crawlerjrev prnimino/RM MA

Synchro riny

Synchronng

Annoau da synchro

Anello sincromzzazniona

Bnda de sin.

4



Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Principal 82— 6108

2210

2200 , DN
2190 | >
2140 |
2150 I
1420 s
;IA ' /'
1400-0353-0080 — 1400-0361
Q 1400-0353-0070 -—% 1400-0360
@ ~~1400-0353-0080 — § 1400-0353-0060
- - ST 1400-0353-0040
< S et meeemme — 1400-0353-0020
~\ - o= weees = —— 1400-0354/6/8 (as roquired- comme necessalre)
. _ e 1400-0353-0010 .
\\"
1400-0301
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040
—— .- —— 1400-0303
~ 1400-0305
———— 1400-0307
1400-0352 ™~ .
1400-0351 e N
1400-0353-0050 - - Q@ ,/ N
1400-0353-0040 | 1400.0300-0060 ——, -~ ~,
1400-0385 ~ 1400-0309-0050 § @ 7 -~
1400-0309-0070 i 1400-0329-0060 - Q
1400-0309-0010 ::ggjg:ggg?g - ? @ _ ::ggjg;g
1400-0309-0020 > . | —  1400-0323
1400-0309-0030 - ooe (i } R/ 1400-0329-0040
1400-0309-0040 el W - 1400-0329-0030
e N 1400-0329-0010
1400-0311 -~ @ . ©° 1400-0329-0020
1400-0313 — 1400-0329-0030
1400-0315 Q 1400-0329-0040
1400-0321 @

: L 1400-0331/315 (a2 required - comme necessaire)

1400-0349




Tornllo

| Sequenca No Qty Part No
English Dautach Francais Itallane Espaniof
1400-0353-0040 1 X8873994 | Circlip-synchro Sicherungsring Circlips Analto di siourezza Anillo elastico
{T20616)
1400-0353-0050 1 88781866 Synchro flange Synchronflanach K./R. Bride da synchro rampante/m Flangia sincronizzazione Brida de sin. baja/MA
(T20616) 3rd/4th Gnang AR prim/RM
1400-0353-0080 1 8870415 Synchro flange Syncronflanach R. Gang Bride de synchro marcha AR Flangia sincronizzatore Brida de sin. MA
{T20618) revarse RM
1400-0353-0070 3 8870352 Plunger, synchro Fuhrungsult Plongeur Pistone Vastago
{T208186)
1400-0353-0080 3 X8870356 | Raoller synchro Vemegelungsrolle Rouleau Rullo Rodille
{T20818)
1400-0353-0090 3 8870444 Spring, compression Fader Rassort Molla Muelle
IT20618) i
1400-0354 1 XBB870378 | Circlip 60 dia x Sicherungsring 2.10mm Circlips 2.10mm Analio di sicurezza Anillo alastico 2.10mm ‘
{T20185) 2.10mm 2.10mm }
1400-0358 1 XBB870379 | Circlip 80 dia x Sicherungsning 2.05mm Circhps 2.05mm Anallo di sicurezza Anillo slastico 2.05mm
{T20185) 2.05mm 2.05mm
1400-0358 1 XB88703B80 | Circlip 6O dia x Sicherunysnng 2.00mm Circlips 2.00mm Anello di sicurezza Anillo alastico 2.00mm
{T20185) 2.00mm 2.00mm
1400-032680 1 8876478 Mainshaft gear Zshnrad Ruckwarisgang Pignon de marche AR Ingranaggio RM Engranaje MA
reverse
1400-0361 1 X8870178 | Needle roller baaring Nadeirollenlager Roulement a aigiullas Cuccinatto a rulim Cojineta de rodillos en
{T20808) aguja
1400-0385 1 X14861 Dowal Suhn Goupille Alberino Pasador :
1400-0386 4] Restrictor Einstelinng Regulateur Recoglatore Adjustaco.
1410 (4] Thrust washer Druckscheibe Rondelle de pousses Rondelln di spinta Arandela de empuje |
1420 1 XBB877184 | Bearing output Rollenlager Rolemant de sortie Cuscinetto a rulli Caojineta de rodilios
{T20608)
2140 1 8874921 Oil muft Olmufita Manchon a huile Manicotto olio Manguito aceite
2150 2 X8875532 | Sealing ring loil muff) Oldichtungansch Joint d'etanchaiten Tenuta dell olio Reten
| 2190 1 8875585 Gear, sun Sonnenrad Satelite Ingranaggio centrale Engranaje planstario
i 2200 1 19668 Retainer, sun gear Haltor sonnenrad Retonue satelite Fermo ingranaggio Fiador angranaje
centrale planatario
2210 1 X8870899 | Scrow M16 x 45 Schrnube Via Vita



Layshait Assembly, Vorgslegewalls, Arbre Intermediaire. Complessivo Cantraibero, Conjunta Eje Secundario

1300

1855

Select from 1883 to 1889

Select from 1856 o 1870

-
-]
)
-



Layshaft Assembly, Vorgelegewelle, Arbre Intermediaire, Complessivo Contralbero, Conjunto Eje Secundario Section b
Sequanca No Qry Part No Stock Qty
English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espanial
1300 1 U8B75777 | Layshalt Assy (Direct) Vorgalegawaelle Arbre intarmadiaira Complessivo contralbsro Conpunto aje sscundano 0
1310 1 X8875587 | Beanng. taper roliar Kegesirollanlager Raulement a rouleaux Cuscinetti a wulli conici Coninete de rodillos 2
IT20808) conicos
1855 1 X8875587 | Bearnng, taper roller Kagelrollenlagar Roulament a rouleaux Cuscinatti a rulli conici Coninate de rodillos 2

IT20808)

1 X8870370
IT20185)

Circhp 40 dia x 2.12mm

Sicherungsning 2.12mm

Circhips 2.12mm

Anallo dr ;icurezza 2.12mm

Anillo alastico 2.12mm

1 X8870371
IT20185)

Circhp 40 dia x 2.07mm

Sicherungsnng 2.07mm

Circhips 2.07mm

Anello di sicurezza 2.07mm

Anillo slastico 2.07mm

1860

1 X8B70372
IT20185)

Circhip 10 dia x 2.02mm

Sicharungsring 2.02mm

Circhips 2.02mm

Anallo di sicurezza 2.02mm

Anillo elastico 2.02mm

1 X8871538
IT20185)

Circlip 40 dia x 1.97mm

Sicharungsring 1.97mm

Circhps 1.97mm

Anello di :icurezza 1.97mm

Andllo elastico 1.97mm

1864 1 X8871537 | Circlip 40 dia x 1.92mm Sicherungsnng 1.92mm Circlips 1.92mm Anello di sicurezza 1.92mm Anillo elastico 1.92mm 1
{T20185)
1866 1 X8871538 | Circlip 40 din x 1.87mm Sicherungsnng 1.87mm Circlips 1.87mm Anello di sicurazza 1.87mm Anillo elastica 1.87mm 1
{T20185)
1868 1 X8871539 | Circlip 40 di2 x 1.82mm Sicherungsring 1.82mm Circlips 1.82mm Anello di micurezza 1.82mm Anillo elastice 1.82mm 1
{T20185)
1870 1 X8871540 | Cirelip 40 dia x 1.77mm Sicharungsring 1.77mm | Circlips 1.77mm Anello di sicurezza 1.77mm | Anillo elastico 1.77mm 1
{T20185})
1881 1 8875878 Spacer 2.5/2.3mm Distanzring 2.5/2.3mm Entrelomse 2.5/2,.3mm Distanziale 2.5/2,.3mm Saparador 2.5/2.3mm 1
(T20344)
1 F8B89\ Shim 0.05Tmm Distanzring 0.05 1mm Entrstoise 0.051mm Distanziale 0.051mm Separador 0.056 1mm 1
{T20344)
1 F88892 Shim 0.127mm Distanzning 0.127mm Eniretoise 0.127mm Distanziale 0.127mm Separador 0.127mm 1
{T20344)
1 F88893 Shim 0.254mm Distanznng 0.254mm Entretoisa 0.254mm Disianzale 0.254mm Separador 0.254mm 1
{T20344) l\

1 Faagss

Shim 0.510mm

Distanzring 0.510mm

Entretoise 0.510mm
[T20344)

Distanziala 0.510mm

Separador 0.510mm




Reverse Idler Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Umkerrad,Pignon de Renvoi- Marche AR, 6109/8209
Complessivo Ingranagglo Rinvio Retromarcia, Engranje inverso marche atras




Reverse Idler Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Unkehrrad, Pignon de Renvoi-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA
Section 6

Stock Qty

English Dautsch Francals Italianc Espanlol
2600 8872779 Shalt, reverse idler Welle Axe de pignon de renvor | Albsro ingranaggio Eje intarmedic de MA i
da marche AR rinvio RM
2805 8876457 Gear, raverse dler Zahnrad Pignon de renvoi de Ingranggio rimno RM Pinon intermedio de MA 1
marche AR
2810 8870343 Thrust washer, rev idler Druckschsibe Rondolle da poussee Rondalla di spinta Arandela da empuje 2
2815 X8872478 | Needle rollar beanng Nadelrolisnlager Roulement a aiguilles Cuscinetti a rulli Conijinate de rodillos an 4
(T20808}) aguja
2620 8872479 Spacer, rev idler brg Distanzring Eniretoise Distanziale Saparador [¢]
X8873729 | Parallel groove pin Spannsult Goupille rainures Albarino Pasador 1 |I




Shift Controls, Schaltung, Commandes de Changements de Vitesse, Comandl cambio, Mandos del camblo

6109/8209

1500-0401-0020 ——-

1500-0407

---  1500-0403

1500-041 1
1500-0415
1500-0413
1500-0417
1500-0401-0010
1500-0405



Qty

English

Dautsch

Francais

Si Controls, Schaltung, COmandas de Changements de Vese, Cmandi Cambi, Mandos DI Cambio

Espaniol

1500

Ref

UB875941

Selector asay, varl.

Schaltblock

Bloc da selaction

1500-0401

u8B75948

Selactor block assy

Schaliblock

Bloc da selaction

Blogque selector

1500-0401-
0010

8874754

Salactor block

Schaltblock

Bloc de selaction

Bloque selectar (Padir
usB75960)

1500-0401- 1 XBB70277 | Dawal stin Goupillo Albanno Pasador 1
| 0020
1500-0403 1 8875496 Selector fork crawler/rev Schaligabel K./R. Gang Fourchette de selectinn Forcella cambie Horquilla cambio 1
rampanta/marcha AR primino/RM bajaA
1500-0405 1 8875495 Selector fork 1s1/2nv Schaligubal 1.72. Gang Fourchallo da salacnon Forcolla cambie 172" Horquilla cnmbio 1a/2a 2
1emo/2ema
1500-0407 0 Overdrive selecior Schaltblock {Schnaligang) Selectaur (Surmultiplee] Selettore Selector {Superdiracta) 2
{Surmultiplicata)
1500-0407 1 8875494 Selactor fork 3rd/4th Schaitgabsl 3./4. Gang Fourchatta de selaction Forcella cambio 3/4 Horquillo cambio 3a/4a 2
3eme/dame
1500-0411 1 8872328 Selactor key Schlatkfinka Raglaite da relaction Chiaveita selatiore Llave sslectora 1
1500-0413 1 8872327 Imeriock key Verriegalungshlinke Ragleite da verroullage Chiavelita bloccaggio Llave 1
intardipendente intgrenclavamianto
1500-0415 1 8a7hg27 Seluclor shall ("H"} Sehaltsehmna {"HT) Axar e solactour {"H™} Chiavottn solotlors Liava salociora ("H") 1
I"H")
1500-0417 BB73691 Location screw Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo 1

1700

Overdrive fork

Schaltgabesl {schnaligang]

Fourchette de selection
{surmultiplise)

Forcella cambio
{Surmoltiplicata}

Horquilla cambia
{superdirecta)

Shift pad

Schaltbacken

Coussin

Cuscinetto

Taco

Rotation pin

Alberino

Pasador




_Remote Control Assembly, Femschaitung, Commands a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanzs, Conjunta Control Remote 61-8209

‘ T7) S (T I T I

s H
5’.% /// 1?} o -
- ""/ LI T Y T T Sy ""lll’la‘l”‘ ﬁ" a =
Y 4””’1111111II;IIIIIII’IA'I_IZ/////"//A'/Jlf' ‘ ,Kh:i"

SN — 4 .; e}
:\I}//‘ plr /'"' c//‘iiv// /:‘/’Mg y r T T I ‘,?f,- LAV A d (D
- ? /l..:' /l' "4
]

srchon” A-A

|

. LIl B

§ YiY § (L1
B h

il

g
3
L




Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung. Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote

Section 8

i Sequenca No Part No Stock Qty ‘
English Dautsch Francais Italiano Espanlol |
|
2700 Rel uaa74752 LRC Assy LH ver. Gehause (Linkslonker) Corps [Gaucha) Scatola {mirwstra) Envueilta lizq.} o i
\
2700-0103 1 BB74744 Housing LRC {LH} Gahausa (Linkslankar) Corps {gauchs} Scatola (sinsitra} Envuelta lizq.) 1
2700-0108 2 X8871377 Bush cross shaft Buchse Bague axe transvarsal Baccola Casquillo 4
2700-0108 1 X8a71394 Qil seal-cross shaft Oldichtring Joint d’'huille axe Tenuta olio Reten eje transvarsal 2
(T20609 transversal
2700-0112 1 8874797 Cross shall LH Schaliwelle Axeo transversal Alberg transvergale Eja transvarsal 1
2700-0118 1 X8874450 | Circlip external Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anillo alastico 1
2700-0121 1 8876566 Spnng retainar Federfuhring Retenue da ressort Retanziona di molla Retencion con rasorts 1 ||
2700-0130 1 8878567 Spring relainer Federiuhring Ratenue de rassort Retenzionas di molla Retancion con resorts ]
2700-0133 1 X8874450 | Circlip, extornal Sicherungsnng Curclips Anello di sicurazza Anillo elastico 1
2700-0138 1 X8871378 Parallel groaved pin Spanstift Goupille & rainures Alber.no scanalnto Pascador acanalado an 1
parallelas paralalo
2700-0139 1 8876041 End cover Dackal Couvarcle Coparchio Tapa (o]
2700-0142 1 BB73734 Gasksl, end cover Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 2
IT20609)
2700-0151 4 MX-3-0801 Spring washar M8 Federring M8 Rondeslle grower M8 Roaslia slastica M8 Arandela slastica M8 4]
2700-0154 1 8875415 Detent plunger Kolban Plongeur de verrouillage Pistone d'arresto Pestillo de ratenida 1
2700-0157 1 8870587 Spnng, compression Fader Ressort de comprassion Molla compressions Resorte da comprasion 1
2700-0180 1 8870259 Datant cover Dackal Couvercla de Coperchio d'arresto Tapa de retenida 0
verrouillaga
2700-0163 1 8870590 Gasket Dichtung Jaint Guarnizione Junta 1
{T20609)
2700-0166 2 MX-8-0801 Scraw M8 x 14 Schraubs M8 x 14 ViaMB8 x 14 Vite M8 x 14 Tornillo M8 x 14 4]
2700-0189 2 MX-3-0801 Spring washar M8 Federting M8 Rondelle growsr M8 Rosetta elastica M8 Arandela slastica M8
2700-01 71 1 XR871486 Plug, expansion Verschlussschraube Bouchon de dilation Tappo-dilatazione Tapon expansor 1
2700-0175 1 X8876259 Boot Fahenblag Manchon protsctaur Manicotto de gomma Maniliar de acucho 1
|| 2700-0176 - X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 52056 “




* Remote Control Assembly. Femschaltung, Commands a Distance, Complessivo Commando & Distanza. Conjunto Control Remote '81 -8200

Ta ol o1 [010] ] [009)
)] [ono] [ows] jowd] [ewn] fovm] [0 9]
A -
a9 &
iz AR /’/ A\ 2, ""/ "mmm/ o/ ez,
T O 227 7Y Crrrrrrrrrrrradrrrrmrria A AAW iﬁ :
) RN - B PN T .7'7:."".‘:‘-;'5‘:'.." '''''''''''''' =fum

S m“uﬁl\“Ll;}_;//// NS e ""'"""'"/""""” ////,y, wv
‘ T TEETS m
1 ry rEy l._(/

l\li,/ Iz /i /) /.llll”lll > ’,7/
Rel - ﬁ i ‘/'. % C
e M7
Al esy @ MK SECTign” A-A
. l. - m : 1

M. LhL]. B
i YiY § on!
¥ -
Y i

T ;

PIONNY oRi
| 9 SPI00
| CONF IGURA T IGw

o) A
H . — - T P N Eﬁ I
i, S - I S S il R L I S LI
i : . ! [
- T _— ! | l
i mg l 1 ]
(LT -

2835 Bl —_




Qty

Francais

Stock Qty

2700-0115 1 8877658 Inner strking lever (H) Schaltfinger {H} Embrayaur interisur (H) Lava batiente interna Palanca de contacto 1
{2B0OE) H intarior (M)

2700-0124 1 8871395 Spring. comprassion Fedear Ressort de compression Molla comprassiona Resorts de 1
{2810) compression

2700-0127 1 BB78345 Spring. boostar Fader Ressort de compression Molla comprassions Resorte de 1
(2815) comprassion

2700-0148 4 MX-8-0803 Screw M8 x 25 Schraubo M8 x 25 Vis M8 x 25 Vile MB x 2b Tarnillo M8 x 25 (o]
{2825)

2700-0173 1 X2014210 Breather Entlufter Renllard Shartatoio Raspire 2
(2830}

2700-0177 1 8876063 Outer laver Hebni Levier oxtariaur Lava estame Palanquita axterior 1
{2835)

2700-0181 1 MX-8-1007 Bolt M10 x 50 Sonchakanischraube M10 | Boulon M10 x 50 Bullone M10 x 50 Parne M10Q x 50 0
{2845)

2700-0183 1 MX-9-1001 Nut M10x 1.5 Mutter M10x 1.0 Ecrou M10x 1.0 Dado M10x 1.0 Tuerca M10x 1.0 L+]
{2850)

2700-0185 1 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Federning M10 Rondelle grower M10 Rosstta alastica M10 Arandela elastica M10 o]
12855)

2700-0187 1 8871375 Actuator pin Stift Goupille Alberino Pasador 1
(2860)

2900-0280 1 XB877768 Poppat valve Ventil Vilve Valvola Valvula 1




Planet Carrier Assembly, Planetenradytrager, Porte-planetaire, Complessivo Scaola Satelliti, Conjunto del Portapinon Satelite

Section 10

10

Sequenas No Qty Part No Stock Qiy
English Dsutsch Francals [talilano Espanlol

2300-0917 Ret usg784586 Output shafl assembly Ablriesbswells komplet Arbre de sortie Albero uscita Eje secundario

assemble complassivo conjunto
2300-0917-0010 1 Uaa78689 Planet gear assy 1
2300-0917-0010- 5 8875588 Gear, planat Planatenrad Pignon planetaire Ingranaggi satelliti Engranaje planetario 5
0020
2300-0917-0010- 5 88726882 Planet goar spindile Planatanradspindsli Fuseau de pignon Albarino ingranagg Eja de angranaje 5
0030 planelare satelliti planetario
2300-0917-0010- 5 uss7523s5 Needla rolier asssmbly Nadelrollenlager Roulement a siguilles Cuscinetti a rullini Cojinetas de rodillos 5
0040 {T20275) en aguja
2300-0917-0010- 5 8872741 Spacer Distanzstuck Entratoise Distanziale Separador 0
0040-0020
2300-0917-0010- 10 8874827 Thrustwashar Druckschaibe Rondelle da poussaa Rondella di spinta Arandela de empuje 0
0040-0030 {Padir UBA75235)
2300-0917-0010- [ MX-11-0801 Screw, grub Schraubes Vis Vita Torndllo 4]
ao070 {T20275)
2300-0917-0010- 10 8876893 Thrustwasher Druckscheibe Ronrelle de poussas Rondella di spinta Arandels de empuje 10
00ao0 {T20275)




Rear Case Assembly, Hintares Gehauss, Carter Arriers Assemblee, ' ' 61 0916209
Complessivo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

251

2300-0901-0020




Rear Case Assembly, Hintares Gehause, Carter Arriere. Scatola Posteriore, Tapa Trasera

Section 11

Ssqumnce No Part No
English Dautsch Francais Italiano Espanlol Qty
“ 2300 Ref UB8876455 | Rear housing assy - - - -
2300-0901 1 UB874395 | Rear case aasy.-vart. Hinteres gehause Cartar AR Scatola posteriors Tapa trasera 0 !
2300-0801-0010 1 8874367 Rear cass Hinteras gehause Cartar AR Scatola pasteriors Tapa trasera 4]
2300-0901-0020 2 X8870543 Dowael 16 dia x 30 Pasastit Gaupille Grano di referimanto Espiga 2 N
2300-0901-0030 1 8875293 Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 2
2300-0901-0035 i X8875282 | "O" ring “0" ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidala Junta torica 1
(T20809)
2300-0901-0037 X141563 LOCTITE 641 yellow LOCTITE 611 yell LOCTITE 611 jauna LOCTITE 841 gallo LOCTITE 641 amarillo 2]
2300-0801-0040 1 X8871258 | "O" ring 0" nng Joint troique Guarnizione toroidala Junta torica 4
IT20809)
2300-0929 1 8875179 Piston, range Kolben Piston Stantulto Piston 1
23000931 1 14344 "0" ring range pistan =0" ring Jein! lorique Guarnizions toroidale Junta lorica 4
{T20183
2300-0833 1 143456 "Q" ring range bar "0 nng Joint tonque Guarnizione toroidals Junta torica 4
IT20183)
2300-0935 71203 Silicone lubricam Silikonschmuarmuttel Lubnfiant au silicons Lubrificante siliconico Silicona lubricants O
2300-0937 1 MX-9-1602 | NutM18 Mutter M16 Ecrou M1 Dado M16 Tuerca M18
IT20183)
2300-0938 X14177 Nutlock Nutlack Nutlock Nutiock Nutlock -
2300-0939 1 8875430 Cylindar rangs Kolben Cylindre Cilindro Cilindro “
2300-0841 1 X8873008 | "O~ ring range cover “0" ring Jaint toriquo Guarniziona 1oroidale Junia torica 4
IT20183)
2300-0943 3 MX-8-1087 | Bolt M10 x 60 Schrauba M10 x 80 Boulon M10 x 80 Vita M10 x 80 Tornillo M10 x 60 0
2300-0945 3 X11245 Washar M10 Schmbs M10 Rondells M10 Rondella M10 Arandela M10 0 ||
2300-0947 3 MX-3-1001 | Spring washer M10 Faderring M10 Rondelle grower M10 Rosetta slastica M10 Arandeta elastica (4]
2335 1 8873817 flear PTO cover Deckel Couvercle AR Coperchio Tapa L]
2340 XB8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTOITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 -
2345 4 MX-8-1209 | Screw M12 x 25 Schraube M10 x 25 Vis M10 x 25 Vita M10 x 25 Tornillo M10 x 25 0 ||

11



6109/8209

Rear Casa Assembly, Hinteres Gehausa, Cartar Arviera Assemblee,
Complessivo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

Section 11



Nyloc nut M39

Muttar Nyloc

Ecrou,Nyloc

Sequence No Qry Part No Stock |
English Deutsch Francals Kallano Eepaniol Qty
2350 q MX-3-1201 Spnng washer M12 Federnng M12 Rondelle grower M12 Rosstta slastica M12 Arandeia elastica M12 0
2400 1 8875611 Speedo housing Tachomatergehause Boitier de tachymetre Scatola indicatore Envuelta del velocimetro 0
velocita

| 2405 1 7992 Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 2
2410 - XB8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205
2420 1 8878084 Speedo dnve gear-6T Tachoschnecke Pignon de compteur de Ingranaggio comando Engranje conductor dal 1

vitesss marce velocimetro
2430 1 8873918 Spacer-rotor Distanzstuok-rotor Entreteise-rotor Distanziale-rotor Separador-rotor 0 Il
2440 1 X8872721 Bearnng Lager Roulemeant Rullo Rodillo 2
{T20608}
2450 1 8875814 Circhp-intarnal Sichersrungsring Circlips Anolio slastica Arandela elastica 1
2460 i X8875615 | Oil seal Oldichtung Joint d’etancheite Tenuta olio Reten de aceita 4
(T20609]

2470 - X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5206 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LCCTITE 5205
2480 4 MX-B-1037 | Screw M10 x 100 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo
2490 4 MX-3-1001 Spnng washer M10 Fedsrring Randelle grower Rosatta slastica Aranclela elastica
2510 1 8874008 Speedo pinion Tachometarritzel Pignon de tachymetre Pignone tachimetro Pinon de veloc. 1
2520 1 8874007 Adaptor Adapter Adaptateur Addatore Adaptador 1
2530 1 X11803 Washar M22 Scheibe, Kupfer Rondelle Rondella Arandela 2
2546 +] Abutment ring Ring- Sagment- Anello- Anillo- -
2550 1 8875613 Output flange Abtriebsflansch Bnde de sorte/fourchatta Forcella flangia uscita Brida salida/horquilla o ‘

\ OR

‘ 2550 o Yoke-Dana Spicer Schaltgabel Fourchette Forcella Horquilla

| 2580 4] Thrust washer Druckscheiba Rondelle da poussee Rondella di spinta Arandels de empuje |
2570 1 X8870553 Dado, Nyloc Tuerca, Nyloc 2

11



Range Synchroniser Assembly, Synchron-schalt, Synchro- selection de Gamme, 6109/8209
Synchronizzatore-selattore, Sincronizador-selectora gama :

2300-0917-0080-0030

* 2300-0017-0080
2300-0947-0080-0040
2300.0947-0080-0100
2300-08170080-0010
2300-0917-0080-0040
2300-0917-0080-0020
2300-0917-0120
2300-0917-0110 ( N\
2300-0911 Y
23000915 \
23000913 ) \
\
-
2300-0917-0080-0080
. 2300-0917-0080-0070
2300-0917-0080-0030 2300-0817-0080-0090
2300-0917-0100 ) A i
2300-0917-0080-0060 - ——— —- <~ 23000909
; — 2300-0907
- 2300-0903
2300-0917-0080-0050




Range Synchronizer Assambly, Synchran-schalt, Synchro-selecteur, Sincronizzatore-selattare, Sincronlzador-selectora gama
_

Section 12

Sequencs No Qty Pant No

English Deutsch Francals Itallane Espaniol Qry
2300-0902 1 8870808 Spacer Distanzring Entretoina Distanziale Saparador 0
2300-0903 1 88756846 Reaction plato Reaktinnsscheiba Plague do réaction Piastra di raazione Placa de reaccion 1
2300-0905 1 X8873993 | Circlip Sicharungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anillo alastico 1
2300-0907 3 8870848 Reaction plata ratainar Halter fur Retenue de plaque da Farmp pinstra di reaziona | Placa de reaccian 0

reacktionsschaibe reaction
]l 2300 0909 3 MX-8-0806 | Scraw M8 x 20 Schraubs M8x20 Vis M8x20 Vile MB8x20 Tornillo M8x20
2300-0911 1 8872737 Ranga shift fork Schaligabal Fourchelte des salecl:on de Forcalla cambio Horquilla cambio gamas 2
gammae

2300-0913 1 8872626 Ranga shift rod Schaltschiene Axa du selecraur Chiavetia selettors Liave selaciora gemas ! “
2300-0915 1 X8870728 | Qrooved pin Spannstift Goupillo rainures Albenno scanalato Pasador con muescas 2
2300-0917-0080- 1 8875881 Fixad hub, synchro ranye | Nabe, faststehand Moysu fixe synchro gnmmae Mozzo lisso Cubo o campana hija 2
0010 (T20807) sincronizzatore
2300-0917-0080- 1 8873041 Sliding sleave, range Schiebormille Anneau baladeur, gamme Manicolta scorravols Casquillo deslizante 2
0020 {T20807)
2300-0917-0080- 2 8875183 Synchro ring, range Synchronring Anneau ds synchro, gamme | Anello sincronizzazione Anllio sincronizador [ |
0030 (T20607) {T20613)
2300-0817-0080- 2 X8870341 Circlip Sicharungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anillo elastico 1
0040 (T20807)
2300-0917-0080- 1 8874037 Synchro flanga, range Synchronflansch Brida da synchro Flangia sincronizzazione Brida de sin. 2
0050 (T20607) {T20813)
2300-0917-0080- 1 8874923 Synchro flanga Synchronllansch Bride de aynchro Flangia sincronizzaziona Brida de sin. 2
0080 {T20807) (T20613)
2300-0917-0080- 9 8870352 Plungaer, synchro Fuhrungstitt Plongeur Pistone Vastago 18
0070 {T20807)
2300-091 7-0080- 9 XB8703556 Roller. synchro Verrisglungrolle Roulaau Rullo Rodillo 18
00BO {T20807)
2300-0917-0080- 9 8870444 Spring. compression Feder Rassort Moalla Muslle 18
0080 IT20807)
2300-0917-0080- 1 X8870844 Bearnng, synchro hub Lager Roulement. moyau synchro Rullo Rodilla 2
0100 {T20608)
2300-0917-0090 1 X8870344 | Circlip Sicharungsrnng Circhps Analio di mcurezan Anillo glastico 1
2300-0917-0100 1 X8870342 | Circlip Sicharungsring Circlips Aneflo di micurazza Anpillo elastico 1

12



Range Synchrdniser Assembly, Synchron-schalt, Synchro- selection de Gamme,
Synchronlzzatore-selattore, Sincronizador-selectora gama :

s AN [N VAR

2300-0917-0080-0030

2300-0917-0090
2300.0917-0080-0040
2300-0917-0080-0100

2300-0917-0080-0010
2300-0917-0080-0040

2300-0917-0080-0020
2300-0917-0120
230009170110
2300-0911
2300-0915

23000913

2300-0917-0080-0030
2300-0917-0100
2300-0917-0080-0060

P
2300-0917-0080-0080
2300-0917-0080-0070
2300-0917-0080-0090

o
>~ 2300-0909
2300-0907
-- —— 2300-0903
2300-0917-0080-0050
—2300-0905

2300-0902




Part No

English

Dautsch

- —— ——

2300-0917-0110

8872880

Znhnrad, innenverzahnt

Pignon, couronne

Anello, ingranaggio

Engr. dientes intariores

2300-0917-0120

XB875296

Circlip

Sicherungsnng

Circlips

12

Anello di sicurezza

Aniilo elasuco




Filter regulator assy, Filter/Regler Einheit, Fiitre/Regalateur, Complessivo Filtro/Regolatore, Conjunto Filtro/Regulator

13



Fllter regulator assy, Filter/Regler Einheit, Filtre/Regtlateur, Complessivo Filtro/Regolatore, Conjunto Filtro/Regulator

2900-0040

Q—

2900-0030

2900-0100
2900-0080

13

2900-00901

2900 -0060

2900-0070



Filter Ragulator Assembly, Filter/Reglar Einheit, Filtra/Regulateur, Complessivo Filtro/Regulatore, Conjunto Filtro/Regulator

Sequence No

Qry Part No

Stock Qty

Section 13

2900

uas77773

Range control assy

Schaltsiange-

Commande-selacleur

Commando-selettrice

Control-de gama

2900-0010

2005128

Filter regulator assy

Filtar/Rergler Einheit

Filtre/ragulateur

Filtro/regolatore

Filtro/ragulator

2900-0030

X2013517

Pipa plug

Varschiussschraubs

Bouchon filate

Tappo histtato

Tapon

| 2900-0100

13

2900-0040 0 Straight adaptor Verschraubung Tuba adaptataur droit Tubo connattora diritto Tubo adaptor racto 0

‘ OR
‘ 2900-0040 1 X8875561 Elbow adaptor 45 Winkelverschraubung Adapteur 90 Connettores 90 Adapiador 90 -
| 2900-0050 s ] Straight adaptor Winlelverschraubung Adapteur 90° Connettore 90° Adapiador 90° 0
2900-0080 1 8877649 Brackst Halter Support Supporto Soporta (4]
| 2800-0070 2 MX-B-06803 Bolt MB x 55 Schraube MG x 55 Boulon M8 x 55 Bullona M8 x 55 Parno M8 x 55 4]
2900-0080 2 MX-9-0801 Nut M6 Mutter M6 Ecrou M6 Dado M6 Tueica M6 o
2900-0090 2 MX-10-0801 | Washer MB Scheiba M6 Rondelle M& Raondella M6 Arandela M8 0
2 MX-3-0802 Spring washer M6 Federrnng M6 Rondelle growar M8 Rosetta elastica M6 Arandela alastica MB o}




Alr system.Luftsystem, Systeme Wm.ﬁm Pneumatco Sistemo Del/Alre. . . - 61008209

=

2900-0130

2900-0290
2900-0280

2900-0310 —

2900-0260

/\

A | Qf DM ,-
e IR oA 2 L] <
r~— - - Ea-':_,.: | :"; E 1’{ E . =i .Ei:“:-. L) g :'l. A - _-‘I}
b ~ -le : y = "'P...':t J
3k ?
/ 2900-0010
il-

13



. Air svsum.th_ulyuenlfvﬂeme Pneumatique,.impianto Pneumatico,Sistamo Del/Alre 6109-8209
2900-0130 ———u 2900-0210
-1/
2900-0150 ——— —_ 2900-0150 b
2900-0190 2900-0130 O 2900-0220
o) B--Z A cto.c—r—f
F [ 2900-0240 O e
O _o© 2900-0230 -
2e00-010 — L @_ }oo-oxso .
" e
. LY R 1 -
. T A 1 s [t -
ui B\ Ry D s
- e L LI, v e
. 2900-0170 . . LTS .o 'm. r .:,.’-l
2000-0180 s B
3= 8i(EEE o O
5 a2 |||
c :-|l .
13 i z !
1




Alr system,Luftsystem,Systeme Pmmmﬂqmmmhm Pneumatico Sistemo DeliAlre. | .

0

2000-0310 =

T
. ™
) Sﬂ -) : JA. '
whe il B q = )
ar—— .i;- - :f...:_- gu 13-& . =i .*li:“...
QL ED:E =)
¥ i :' z. s,y
TR b )

=
~

2900-0130

2900-0260

VAN

|

=)
\

2900-0010

L

13

61098209



Ssquence Qty Part No
No English Dautsch Francais Halisno -
il
2900-0130 1 XBB77690 | Slava valve Vannl- Valve- Valvola- Valvula-
2900-0140 1 X2013517 Pipe plug Verschiuseschrauba Bouchon hlate Tappo filsiiato Tapon
2900-0150 2 X8875588 Straught adaptor Adaplar- Adaptaiaur- Adatore- Adaptador-
2900-0160 ! X8875580 Elbow adaptor-fixed Winlkeivarschraubung Adaptatewr 930 Connettora 90 Adaptador 90
o ﬂ
2900-0160 ) Straight adaptor Adaplor- Adaptateur- Adallora Adaptador-
H 2900-0165 o Taa 1/8 T-stuck Element en T Pezzoa T Piszaen T
2900-0170 1 X8875583 Yeoe adaptor-axt. Adaptador 90
I 2900-01380 4] Elbow adaptor-fixed Winkelvarschraubung Ardpptatour 90 Connettors 90 Adaptador 90
| on H
i 2900-0180 1 X8875584 Straight adaptor Adaptar- Adaptateur- Adattara- Adaptador-
' OR |
i 2900-0180 o Conneclor axsy Verschraubungen Raccords Raccordi Racares
i 20000190 | 1 | XB875567 | Susight adaptor
: OR
" 29000190 1] Elbow assy Winkelverschraubung Adaptatear 80 Connstiore 90 Adapiador 80
2900-0210 1 8877648 Mounung bracket Halter Support Supporio Soporte
2800-0220 2 MX-8-0405 | Bolt M4 x 40 Schraube Baulon Bullona Parno
2900-0230 2 MX-3-0401 Spring washer M4 Fadernng Rondalle grower Aosettn alastica Arandeia elasuce u
2800-0240 2 MX-9-0402 ] Nut M4 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuarca u
2900-0260 2 XB875568 { Elbow-swivel 45 Winkolvorschraubung = Coude- Raccordo n gomila Tubo acodado
OR
2900-0260 4] Sumght ndapior Adaptor- Adopiaiaur- Adattarg- Adsptador-
2900-0280 1 Xa877766 | Pappet valve Ventit Valvelth VaivolaiH ValvuialH)
2900-0230 1 7935 Air vam Entiufrar Reniflard Stiaratni Respira
2900-0300 1 X8875568 | Sirmght adapter H

13



Alr Systam, Luftsystam, Systime Paeumatique, Implanto Pneumatico, Sistema de Alrs _ 826109

13
CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY



2900-0310 - X8873680 Nylon Iubin!_ Nylonschiauch Tubs en nylon Tubo nailon Tubo nylon -

2950-0010 0 Solenoid valva-u/shilt Magnetventil-brams Solenocide de la valve- Valvola slstropn.-frano Valvula de solenoid- 1
clutch brake frein freno

2850-0020 0 Baolt M6 x 45 Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno -

2950-0030 0 Washer M8 Scheibe Rondelle Rosatta Arandsla -

2950-0040 0 Nut M6 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tusrca -

2950-0050 [+ Straight adsptor Adapter- Adaptatsur- Adattora- Adaptador-

]l 2950-0060 (4] Elbow adaplar Winkelverschraubung Couds Raccordo a gomnita Tubo acodado

2950-0070 0 Prassure tubing. Nylon Nylonsclauch Tube en nylon Tubo nailon Tubo nylon

2960-0080 0 Cable switch assy Druckschaltar-kabel Contacteur-cable Intarrutore-cevo Intaruplor-cabla 1

3720 1 F86202 Control vaive, 2-way Schaltvenril Valve de seloction Valvola selottrnce Valvula selactora 2 ||

3725 1 X-9-802 Locknut Muttar Ecrou Dado Tuerca 0

3730 0 Connactor assy- Verschraubungan- Raccord-contacieur Raccordi-interrutara Racoras-intaruptor -
sol.switch druckschalter

OR
3730 2 X8875564 Straight adaptor Verschraubung gerade Raccord Raccordo Boquilla 2
3740 1 F92955 Tube and sheath assy Schlauch komplett Flexsbles et gaine Tubo flassibile a guaina Tubarias y funda 1

Tubing-air

Schlauch komplett

Flexibles &t gaine

13

Tubo flessibile a guaina

Tuberias y funda




(8209)

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20604 CRAW/REV._SYNCHRO KIT. (NON-SYNCHRONISED)

PART NUMBER
876166
8870415
875604
875376
X8873894
870352
IX88703568
;8670444
iX14185

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20605 1ST/2ND SYNCHRO KIT

GUANTTTY
1

- W N - -

PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
SYNCHRO FLANGE

SYNCHRO FLANGE REV
FIXEDHUB "~

SLIDING SLEEVE

CIRCLIP _

PLUNGER

{ROLLER

|SPRING

'LOCTITE G48-50ML

iPART NUMBER l QUANTITY PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

ba71630
8875571
p875377
8875135
870352
IX8870356
8870444

Ix14185

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20606 3RD/4TH SYNCHRO KIT

'PART NUMBER
871639
875554
875377

E'a'i's'1 35
870352

Ix8a870356
870444

X14185

S URWN -2 N

QUANTITY

AW W NS AN

‘SYNCHRO FLANGE
{FIXED HUB 172
ISLIDING SLEEVE 1/2
|SYNCHRO RING
IPLUNGER

[ROLLER

ISPRING

'LOCTITE B48-50ML

IPART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
SYNCHRO FLANGE
FIXED HUB 34

'|SLIDING SLEEVE 3M

SYNCHRORING ™

[PLUNGER ™~ ~

ROLLER
SPRING

 [LoCTITE B48-50ML

14



8 SPEED SERVICE KIT_T20607 RANGE SYNCHRO KIT

PART NUMBER
874037
874923
875881 _
873041
875183
X8870341
Ba70353
IX8870355
870444
X14185

QUANTITY ]PART DESCRIPTION' -ENGLISH

1

i : A
i_l:‘n © 0NN _l:-.l.._l.-l
I ) . - .

i .

1

[PLUNGER
ROLLER
ISPRING *
JLoCTITE 648-50ML

SYNCHRO FLANGE
SYNCHRO FLANGE

" |FIXEDARUB™ "~
_ [SUDING SLEEVE

SYNCHRO RING

CIRCLIP

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20608 BEARING KIT

PART NUMBER
X8872593
XBB70305
X8875276
X8872233°
X8870178
X8877164
X8872721
X8875587
X0B872478
X8870844

T20275

QUANTITY

VP a NN e w

.. |NEEDLE BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING

|NEEDLE BEARING

BEARING - REAR MAINSHAFT

PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
BEARING - INPUT SHAFT
NEEDLE BEARING

BEARING - OUTPUT
BEARING - TAYSHAFT

"|BEARING - REVERSE IDLER
|BALL BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING PLANET KIT

9 SPEED_SERVICE KIT T20609 GASKET/SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER'
X8872722
XB870760
X8871364
FOE083 —
X8874864
3870590 -

1684
ha73734

QUANTITY

'
- A N b ke _l....n

PART DESCRIFTION - ENGLISH _
OIL. SEAL - REAR COVER

oL SEAL FRON_'I: COVER
“|oiL ! SEAL LRC
COPPER WASHER

LOCTITE 518 65ML

"|GASKET - DETENT COVER

GASKET 8 HOLE
GASKET - [RC.




9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20611 15T/2NP_& 3RD/4TH SYNCHRO FLANGE & RING KIT

UANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH )
i~ |SYNCHRO FLANGE

g

1

B |SYNCHRO RING

LOCTITE 648-SOML

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20613 RANGE SYNCHRO FLANGE & RING KIT

{PART NUMBER | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

I

874037 1 SYNCHRO FLANGE j
874923 1 SYNCHRO FLANGE N
875183 2 lSYNCHRO RING |
[X14185 | 1 |LOCTITE 648-50ML I

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20344 COUNTERSHAFT BEARING SHIM KIT

IPART NUMBER | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH |
8875879 i~ |SPACER _ I
F88801 17 |SHIM (0,651 mm) |
FB8B92 1 SHIM (0.127mm) i
:F88893 1 SHIM (0.254mm) !
F88804 1 |SHIM(0.508mm)

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20183 O-RING KIT - RANGE

iPART NUMBER | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH |
14344 1 |O-RING - RANGE |
14345 1 |o'RING “RANGE |
MX-9-1602 "1 |NUT-RANGE_ i
XB873008 1 [0-RING - RANGE )
X8876391 1 [O-RING - FRONT COVER 5
X8876392 1 |O'RING - FRONT COVER
Ix8871258 1 |O-RING - REAR CASE ;
X8875292 1" |o-RING - REAR CASE i




9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20185 GRADED CIRCLIP KIT

PART NUMBER
X8870378
X8870379
XBB70536
X8870380
XBB7Q370 _
XB8871536
X8870371
X8871537
XB8870372
[XBB71538

1XB8871539
iX8871540

QUANTITY [f
1

- ek ok N = N = N = b adk e

GRADED CIRCLIP (2 10mm)
GRADED CIRCLIP (2.10mm)

GRADED CIRCUP (2.00mm)
GRADED CIRCUP (2.12mm)
GRADED CIRCUP (1.97mm)
[GRADED CIRCLIP (2.07mm)
IGRADED CIRCLIP (1.92mm)

GRADED CIRCLIP (2.02mm)

. IGRADED CIRCLIP (1.87mm)

GRADED CIRCLIP (1.82mm)
GRADED CIRCUP (1.77mm)

PART DESCRIPTION ENGLISH

GRADED CiRCLIP (2.00mm)

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20275 NEEDLE ROLLING BEARING KIT

|PART NUMBER | | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

1

|u8875235 1 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING ASSY |

873184 | 2 |wasHer !
IMx-110801 | 1 !SCREW

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT U8876148 BEARING KIT

PART NUMBER | QUANTITY [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
X8872593 1 BEARING - INPUT SHAFT
72484 1 GRADED SPACER (3.70MM)

872485 1 |GRADED SPACER (3.75MM) |
BE72486 1" _ |GRADED SPACER (3.80MM)
872487 1~ |GRADED SPACER (3.65MM)
872488 1 ' |GRADED SPACER (3.90MM)’
872489 1 __ |GRADED SPACER (3.95MM)
XBa72472 .1 feRreup




